16 payment to BIO-PLEXUS other than royalties required (if any) 

17 under this Agreement. 

18 ARTICLE 3 • MILESTONE PAYMENTS 

19 3 .1 Upon execution of this Agreement JJM shall make a 

20 single one time payment to BIO-PLEXUS in the amount of Three 

21 Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00} . This 

22 single payment of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand 

23 Dollars ($3,500.000.00) and the payments made pursuant to 

24 Paragraph 3. 1 of the Prior Development and License Agreement 

25 shall be complete consideration for all development work to 

26 be performed under this Agreement and under the Prior